TRACY J. OWEN Introduced by: NO. 75-170

1930MOTION NO.

A MOTION proclaiming April 20-26, 1975 as Realtor Week in King County

1

2 3

4

5 6

7

8 9

10

11 12

13

14

15

16 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24 25

26

27

28

29 30

31

32

ATTEST:

33

WHEREAS, the citizens of King County, as well as those throughout America enjoy the benefits, security, and pride of home ownership as in no other country in the world, and

WHEREAS, the nearly 2,000 members of the Seattle-King County Board of Realtors are chiefly responsible for encouraging home ownership, and

WHEREAS, the citizens of King County have benefited from REALTOR efforts to protect the right of real property ownership; to provide the community with a sound economy through use of their professional skills in locating, appraising, and managing factories stores, office buildings, and apartment complexes, and

WHEREAS, REALTORS have further given of their time and energies to this community by their activity in civic affairs, charitable causes, educational programs and by being alert to the needs of their neighbors, and

WHEREAS, the stringent Code of Ethics to which REALTORS subscribe provides assurance to the public of responsible, professional service,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: The King County Council does hereby proclaim April 20-26, 1975 to be REALTOR Week and we urge our fellow citizens to join with the Seattle-King County Board of Realtors, the Washington Association of REALTORS, and the more than 500,000 REALTORS and REALTOR-ASSOCIATES across the nation in this observance with appropriate and significant programs of civic betterment during this week and throughout this year.

一位 1975. PASSED this day of

KING COUNTY COUNCIL

KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON